1 2 3 4 ) 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15

715 POST ROAD EAST - ZONING DATA TABLE (ZONE GBD) ZONE: GBD
General Business District NOTES
A \ Lot Size/Shape
Gross Lot Area 15,437 sf 0.35ac No Change Appendix D: Total area within property boundaries less DOT Taking Area (154 sf)
Frontage 50’ 275' §24-3; Post Road East and Roseville Road
\ Setbacks
N Front 30' 392 §24-4
Side 15’ 15 §24-4
Rear 25' N/A §24-4; Corner Lot
Residential District Boundary 30’ 31.0 §24-4
B \ Building Height
\ Stories 2 2 §24-5; Provided by Merrell Architects
\' / Feet 30’ 28.39' §24-5; Provided by Merrell Architects
<r) QV/ SIDEWALK AND CURB TO WEST. Coverage - . _;5—2 Coverage": Based on Net Lot Area
, MATCH EXISTING SCORE PATTERN, Max. Building Coverage (25.0%) 3,842 sf | (14.9%) 2,287 sf [§24-6
A\ “”/ SAWCUT AT EXISTING SCORE JOINT. 2 2
‘é \ Max. Total Coverage - (71.7%)% 11,027 sf <

PERMISSION FROM 719 POST ROAD \ .
EAST OWNER SHALL BE OBTAINED Floor Area §5—2 "F.A.R" and Appendix D: Based on Gross Lot Area

v/ ON 710 POST ROAD EAST PROPERTY. Max, Commercal Flogr Atea | 0.25 385957029 4220t JA24-8: Provided by Merrell Architects (Reduction from ZBA Case #7282) ORIENTATION
2 OPGSED STANDOFF 70 BE ADDED Max Floor Area (per floor/bldg) 10,000/building_ | 4220 sf §24-8.1; Provided by Merrell Architects
c TO UTILITY POLE ANCHOR PER CT Parking A~ NN
DOT STANDARDS. ENSURE MIN. & .
CLEARANCE OVER SIDEWALK. Medical Office (2,088 sf- 1 space/200 sf) 10.4 2 11 )§34-5 Table
\
\ =\
\

4 x ENDLESS SUMMER HYDRANGEA . N ——
PROPOSED 0.5-2.85' Professional Healthcare Office

3.8 4 §34-5 Table
HIGH RETAINING WALL
DESIGNED BY OTHERS (762 sf- 1 space/200 sf)

PROPOSED TO EXISTING GRADE
SLOPE EXCEEDS 20% (74%)
(VARIANCE REQUIRED)

, Office (1,370 sf- 1 space/250 sf) 5.5 5 §34-5 Table
PROPOSED 5' WIDE CONCRETE > L3
SIDEWALK. ENSURE 3' MIN. TOTAL 20 Y YT Y M AAS

PARKING LOT SHADE TREE (35-2.3) CLEARANCE FROM UTILITY -
ACER RUBRUM 'ARMSTRONG' A\ |POLE TO BACK OF SIDEWALK. Compact Car Spaces Allowed 4 \7 1 §34-9.2 Maximum 20% )
"ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE" 4" CAL. MIN. v

* Allowed/Proposed Change due to change in Lot Area \/\_/\MA/\_/\/\M/\/

VARIANCES RECEIVED (zBA CASE #7282 DATED 10/15/14; MODIFIED 1/29/15)

NEW PEDESTRIAN RAMP TYPE 4E 1. FRONT LANDSCAPING (ALL OF §35-2.2 OR A PORTION)
D WITH DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP INSTALL CT DOT SIGN NO. 311177 2. BUFFER STRIP '
PROPOSED TO EXISTING GRADE 3 x INKBERY HOLLY BUSH 3. SIGN WITHIN 15" OF PROPERTY
SLOPE EXCEEDS 20% (26%) \ LIGHT POLE (TYP,)| <5 EXISTING CT DOT SIGN NO. 31-0117] 4. 2 FREE STANDING SIGNS
(VARIANCE REQUIRED) 4' HIGH BLACK ALUMINUM FENCE _ C 5.  FILLING WITHIN 5' OF PROPERTY LINE
—< \ / 6. LOADING SPACE
BUFFER STRIP PLANTING(35-2.4) - 0 - \ U - 7. DUMPSTER WITHIN FRONT LANDSCAPING AREA
ACEP PALMATUM "JAPANESE — a = - \ 8. NO BACK UP AREA
MAPLE" 4" CAL. MIN. -3 . \ A\l
EXISTING STEEP SLOPE = - c i \ e > AR
(25% OR GREATER - 43 SF) i a— i \ \ ®» ‘7‘3 VARIANCES RECEIVED (z8A CASE #7609 DATED 02/22/18)
J— - 2 0 - o \ ) c_') 1. NUMBER OF COMPACT PARKING SPACES(§34-9.2)
J— % \-}7 2. LOCATION OF TREES WITHIN PARKING LOT(§35-2.3.2)
el--—" \ i darapscvil BN ) 3. EXCESSIVE EXCAVATION OR FILL (§32-8.2.1(b))
o L \ @ < 4. FILL BY MORE THAN 10'(§32-8.2.3)
j _—|PAINTED DIRECTIONAL ARROW | +2, 5. SLOPES EXCEEDING 20%(§32-8.3.2)
; 6

NOS. 31-0552 & 31-1603

2 ALLOWABLE = NET LOT AREA x 0.50 x ALLOWABLE COVERAGE x 10 x 1/27
ENTRY SIGN WITH LIGHT | 14,985 x 0.50 x 0.25 x 10 x 1/27 = 694 cu.yds.

340718

LIMIT OF FLUSH CONCRETE
CURB TO WEST

%9¢

WHEEL STOP (TYP.) NEW PEDESTRIAN RAMP TYPE 4E

WITH DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP PROPOSED CUT-FILL CALCULATION

' \ T WIDEWAITE STor AR <, N2 . CIRCULATION OF THE PARKING LOT(§34-11.4)
-
INSTALL CT DOT SIGN -?\I) ALLOWABLE CUT-FILL CALCULATION
\
\ )

E
—

BUFFER STRIP PLANTING(35-2.4)
9 x THUJA PLICATA "GREEN GIANT"
TREES. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED
EVERY 10" O.C. ALONG NORTHERN
F PROPERTY BOUNDARY. TREES
SHALL BE 8-10" IN HEIGHT.

6" CONCRETE CURB (TYP.)| 99 (cut) + 1,516 (fill) = 1,615 cu.yds. > 694 cu.yds. = Variance required.

Note: Cut and fill calculations compare existing conditions to proposed conditions.

\ PLANT LIST
PROPOSED RETAINING WALLS (MAX. PRSK?E&%AAS;EH:\LT QUANTITY | SCIENTIFIC NAME | COMMON NAME | REQ. SIZE | CLASSIFICATION
8 TALL) DESIGNED BY OTHERS \{} 1 ACER PALMATUM | JAPANESE MAPLE | 4" MIN. B F
42" HIGH FENCE FOR \ JAPANESE . STREET SHADE TREE
FALL PROTECTION \ [VAN HANDICAPPED SPACE SIGN \ 4 CORNUS KOUSA DOGWOOD 4" MIN. < 35' HEIGHT
PARKING LOT SHADE TREE (35-2.3) PARKING / STREET
ACER RUBRUM 'ARMSTRONG' LIMIT OF FLUSH CONCRETE % ACER RUBRUM ARMSTRONG RED " > 35"
18 6 ) . 4'MIN. | SHADE TREE > 35
"ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE" 4" CAL. MIN. CURB TO EAST LOPE \ ARMSTRONG MAPLE HEIGHT
/ PARKING LOT SHADE TREE (35-2.3) 9 THUJA PLICATA GREENGIANT | gaoTaL | BUFFERSTRIP
/\ |LANDSCAF’ED / PLANTER AREA ACER RUBRUM 'ARMSTRONG' \
G [GOMPAGT PARKING SPACE SIGN R ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE" 4" CAL. MIN. \ 3 ILEX GLABRA INKBERRY HOLLY - -
HYDRANGEA
\ 3' DIAMETER CONCRETE PAD \ 4 MACROPHYLLA ENDLESS SUMMER . .
FOR FUTURE SCULPTURE \ RO | HYDRANGEA
___.i_-i——i—’ w 0 EXISTING ROAD STRIPING (TYP.)| T NDSGAPING REGUIREMENTS.
\ =0 aaya LIMITS OF FLUSH CONCRETE CURB]| \ :
o \ PARKING AREAS - SHADE TREES
ZONE BOUNDARY LINE ‘ 6' HIGH GARBAGE ENCLOSURE| REQUIRED =4 SH . T PARKING SPACES
RESIDENTIAL ZONE A (NORTH \ =T )= £ SHROETREES

PROVIDED =5 x

GENERAL BUSINESS DISTRICT \ 6" CONCRETE CURB (TYP.)|
ZONE - GBD (SOUTH)

a
HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACE / @ \—Ecﬁ

L 18'
SIGN TO BE MOUNTED ON WALL ' LOCATION OF FIL
H — " //l ./ OVER 10' (13'%) (TYP.)

STREET SHADE TREE (35-2.3)
ACER RUBRUM 'ARMSTRONG' FRONT LANDSCAPING AREA - STREET SHADE TREES
"ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE" 4" CAL. MIN. REQUIRED = 1 SHADE TREE PER 50' OF FRONT LENGTH
=240' FRONT LENGTH /50 = 5 SHADE TREES
PROVIDED = 4 x JAPANESE DOGWOODS (ROSEVILLE), 1 x ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE (POST ROAD EAST)

PARKING LOT SHADE TREE (35-2.3)
ACER RUBRUM 'ARMSTRONG'
"ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE" 4" CAL. MIN.

— BUFFER STRIP
F_' % © 9 TEMPORARY STATE GRADING EASEMENT REQUIRED = EVERGREEN TREE FOR EACH 10' OF BUFFER LENGTH
=2 P AREA - 23+ SF = 92' BUFFER LENGTH / 10' = 9 EVERGREEN TREES
PROPOSED ASPHALT ( PROVIDED = 9 x GREEN GIANTS, 1 x JAPANESE MAPLE
PARK‘NG AREA (BUFFER STRIP PLANT SELECTION PER MEMO FROM BRUCE LINDSAY TO LARRY BRADLEY DATED 2/15/15)
PROPOSED LIGHT POLE @
o PROPOSED RETAINING L
Dl\évs/sl\lc_;%\lsE(DMé\é. (?TL/I;LRLS) SERMANENT STATE EASEMENT 8 06/18/2024 | REVISION TO NOTE
AREA - 114 SF 7 05/29/2024 | REVISED ZONING DATA CHART
LIMIT OF EXISTING
WALL TO BE 6 1/23/2024 | REVISED PER CT DOT TAKING
PROPOSED ILLUMINATED SIGN .
TSN N 4- 5 6/14/2019 | REVISED PER CT DOT & TREE BOARD COMMENTS
ALUMINUM FENCE FOR
STREET SHADE TREE (35-2.3 -
J CORNUS KOUSA "JAP(ANESE) FALL PROTECTION STATE TAKING AREA - 152 SF | 12/1/2017 | ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE
DOGWOOD" 4" CAL. ‘ No. Date Revision

NEW 5' WIDE CONCRETE
SIDEWALK TO TIE INTO EXISTING _O_
SIDEWALK AT PROPERTY LINE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

L\
EXISTING ROAD CURBING TO BE

RECONFIGURED. LOCATION TO BE DEPICTING

COORDINATED WITH CT DOT PROPOSED

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PLANS\. 7 I 5 POST ROAD EAST

——————
o
77 jé — : , =~ / WESTPORT, CT
NEW PEDESTRIAN RAMP TYPE 4A == — — — e e e e w— e— — — — PEDESTRIAN RAMP AND STRIPING SHOWN
K WITH DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP yIEW PEDESTRIAN RAMP TP 4A STREET SHADE TREE (35-2.3) [LIGHT POLE (TYP) SCHEMATICALLY. LOCATION TO BE PREPARED FOR
RS OO0 2 AL INTERSECTION IVPROVEMENT PLANS. LAUREL FEDOR & WILLIAM TAYLOR
| INSTALL CT DOT SIGN NO. 31-0552 LIMIT OF EXISTING WALL TO DOGWOOD" 4" CAL. 6.5' TALL (MAX.) RETAINING / INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PLANS.
WALL DESIGNED BY OTHERS

[

[

= BE REMOVED TO NORTH
[12" WIDE WHITE STOP BAR EXISTING ASPHALT WALKWAY
APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF PAVEMENT SAWCUT

PORTION OF EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN TO BE REMOVED. INSTALL 3'

STREET SHADE TREE (35-2.3) / \ SCALE: 0 10 20
CORNUS KOS AP ANESE e —
WIDE GRASS SNOW SHELF. DOGWOOD" 4" CAL. \ EXISTING SIGNAL HEADS 1"=10'

REINFORCED CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE 2-3' TALL ORNAMENTAL GRASSES NEW 6" CONCRETE CURB /
MIXED WITH ENDLESS SUMMER
HYDRANGEA & ENGLISH ROSE / \
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22 First Street | Stamford, CT 06905 -
Tel: 203.327.0500 | Fax: 203.357.1118
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